On-off/soft-start valves HE/HEE/HEP/HEL, D series
Subject to change – 2019/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off/soft-start valves HE/HEE/HEP/HEL, D series, metal design
Product range overview D series service units, metal design
Type Size Pneumatic connection Pressure
regulation range
Grade of filtration
[bar] [μm]

Subject to change – 2019/0632 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves HE, D series, polymer
Peripherals overview and type code
Peripherals overview
1
2
2
Mounting attachments and accessories
� Page/Internet
1 Padlock
LRVS-D
35
2 Socket head screw with hexagon nut for mounting with subsequent service unit (2 included in scope of delivery)
DIN 912-M4X40-8.8/DIN 934-M4-6AU
–
– Socket head screw for wall mounting (2 included in scope of delivery)
DIN 84-M4X45-4.8
–
Type code
HE — ¼ — DB — MINI
Basic function
HE On-off valve
Pneumatic connection
¼ Thread G¼
Series
DB Series
Size
MINI
2019/06 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves HE, D series, polymer
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
2,300 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +50 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 10 bar
� 3/2-way manual shut-off valve
� The switching position is recognis­
able
� Commercially available padlock
can be used for security
General technical data
Size Mini
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G¼
Design On-off valve
Actuation type Manual
Type of mounting Inline installation
Via through-holes
Assembly position Any
Air purity class at the output Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Inert gases
Valve function 3/2-way valve, bistable
Actuator lock Padlock (optional)
Manual override None
Exhaust function No flow control
Type of control Direct
Sealing principle Soft
Flow rate characteristic values
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G¼
Standard nominal flow rate qnN1) [l/min]
In main flow direction 1 > 2 2,300
In  relief direction 2 > 3 700
C value [l/s*bar]
In main flow direction 1 > 2 6.3
b value